## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Neil S. Winter			04/11/2007	
D. Eric Wilson			04/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Canopex			
Street Address:	1617 Hampton Ave	enue, N.W.		
City:	Aiken			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLIN	A		
Postal Code:	29801			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	Property Type Number			
Application Number: 117368		6841		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(803)253-827	7		
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	803-253-8282			
Email: Correspondent Name:	shutto@nexs			
Correspondent Name:Michael A. Mann (Nexsen Pruet, LLC)Address Line 1:PO Drawer 2426				
Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39185-04B				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Mann				
Total Attachments: 2 source=3198504bass#page1.tif source=3198504bass#page2.tif				

p.3

į

1

i

ł

1

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest in the Invention         S       United States of America rights, title and interest in the Invention         S       Foreign rights, title and interest in the Invention         S       Foreign rights, title and interest in the Invention         S       United States Patent Application Serial No.         III/736,841         Date of Filing:         S       United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.         Other (states of the Invention         This of the Invention         Tools FOR EVALUATING AND REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY         Intermational (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.         Tools for Evaluating And REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY         Intermational (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.         If the Mission         If the Missi		Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 31985-4
Seriejan rights, title and interest in the invention   II/736,841   Date of Execution:   Date of Filing:   United States Patent Application Serial No.   United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.   International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.   Other (specify)   Wentors (assignors)   Name   Address   Ventors (assignors)   International (PCT)   Patent Application Serial No.   Other (specify)   Wentors (assignors)   Name   Address   Ventors (assignors)   If Date of Patent Application Serial No.   Output Andreas   Ventors (assignors)   Ventors (assignors)   If Date of Patent Application Serial No.   Ventors (assignors)   Name   Address   Ventors (assignors)   Ventors (assignors)   If Date of Patent Application Serial No.   Ventors (assignors)   Name   Address   Ventor   Vance   Address   Vance   Name   Address Vance   Name   Address Nume Num Nume N	This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, th	tie and interest: (check all that apply):	
Vulted States Patent Application Serial No. 11/736,841 Date of Execution:	×	United States of America rights, th	le and interest in the invention	
Date of Execution:     Date of Filing:       ©     United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/832,784       ©     United States Patent No(s),       ©     International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.       ©     Other (specify)	8	Foreign rights, title and interest in	the Invention	
Date of Execution:     Date of Filing:       ©     United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/832,784       ©     United States Patent No(s),       ©     International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.       ©     Other (specify)	X	United States Patent Application S	Terial No. 11/736,	841
United States Patent No(s),     International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.     Other (specify)      Ute of the Invention  Oods FOR EVALUATING AND REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY  ventors (assignors)  Name Address Name Address IEII S. Winter I. Eric Wilson IIPD Rolling Rock Road, AiKen, SC 21801 I. Eric Wilson IIPD Rolling Rock Road, AiKen, SC 21803 I. Eric Wilson IIPD Rolling Rock Road, AiKen, SC 21803 I. Eric Wilson IIIT HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AiKEN, SC 20801		Date of Execution:		·····
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.     Other (specify)      de of the Invention  OOLS FOR EVALUATING AND REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY  remains (assignors)  Name Address Name Address  Street NW, Aiken, SC 21202  Street NW, Aiken, SC 21202  Street NW, Aiken, SC 21202  Street NWISON I 19D Rolling Rock Rook, Aiken, SC 21202  Street Name Address NoPEX IS17 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AikEN, SC 29801	$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No. 60/832,794	
Conter (specify)  Contention  Cools FOR EVALUATING AND REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY  Contents (assignors)  Name Address  Note:  Contention		United States Patent No(s).		
Ide of the Invention DOLS FOR EVALUATING AND REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY  remains (assignors) Name Address Teil S. Winter Z36 Lawrens Street NW, Aiken, SC 21801 . Eric Wilson II9D Bolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803		International (PCT) Patent Applic	ation Serial No.	
DOLS FOR EVALUATING AND REPORTING CANOPY INTEGRITY		Other (specify)		
reniors (assignors)       Name     Address       leil S. Wilson     IGD Rolling Rock Load, Aiken, SC 21803       IIID Rolling Rock Load, Aiken, SC 21803	tle of the It	nvention		
Name     Address       ieil S. Winter     Z36 Laurens Street NW, Aiken, SC 21801       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     Image: Comparison of the second relation of	DOLS FOR	EVALUATING AND REPORTING C	ANOPY INTEGRITY	
Name Address Ieil S. Winter Z36 Lawrens Street NW, Aiken, SC 29801 IGD Rolling Rock Look, Aiken, SC 29803 IGD Rolling Rock Look, Aiken, SC 29803 IGD Rolling Rock Look, Aiken, SC 29801 IGD Rock Look, Aiken, SC 29801 IGD Rolling Rock Look, Aiken, SC 29801 IGD Rock Look, Aiken, SC 29				
Name     Address       ieil S. Winter     Z36 Laurens Street NW, Aiken, SC 21801       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     190 Rolling Rock Road, Aiken, SC 21803       I. Eric Wilson     Image: Comparison of the second relation of	ventors (as	signors)		
inee Name Name NoPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801			Address	
Image: Constraint of the second sec	eil S. Wint	er	236 Laurens Street N	W Aiken SC 20001
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801	. Eric Wilse	מס	190 Rolling Rock Road,	Aiken, SC 29803
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801				
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801			1	
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801				
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801		······		
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801				
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801				
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801		······································		······································
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801		·····		
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801				
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801				
Name Address NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801	·····. <del>·</del> ·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NOPEX 1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801	gnee	, - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
AIKEN, SC 29801	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	Address	·····
	NOPEX		1617 HAMPTON AVENUE, N.W. AIKEN, SC 29801	

PATENT REEL: 022838 FRAME: 0946

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	31985-4

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relssue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date		
Neil S. Winter	Elsthet 4/11/07		
D. Eric Wilson	D. in Nilson 4/11/07		
·····			

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT REEL: 022838 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 06/17/2009**